OIA		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05-18-2004	
	TANA UTA TA	Q7494
MODIFIED Form PTO-159 RECO	102747199.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	mark Office: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):S. V3.Devdutt CHATURVEDIRamesh CHANDERAtul KUMARAnju PURIReema RASTOGIGeetika BHATIAArvind SRIVASTAVAFarhan RIZVIPriti TEWARIAnil Kumar RASTORehan AHMADSuprabhat RAY	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001 India	eving party(ies): 2 & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
\Box Security Agreement \Box Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: April 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/693,098	B. Patent No.(s) not yet assigned	
	numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: 	ence 6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved: 1
¹ SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$120.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Enclosed.	
23373		ged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee Account No. 19-4880. Pleas Deposit Account.	nd authorized to charge all required e and the Publication Fee, to Deposit se also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Number	r: 19-4880
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Alali J. Kaspel	going information is true and correct an . Do. 25, 430 Reg. No. 25,426	d any attached copy is a true copy of May 13, 2004 Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3
Mail documents to be MAIL STOP AS	recorded with required cover sheet inf SSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERV of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	formation to:
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
5/17/2004 ECOOPER 00000051 10693098 FC:8021 11pted, 1tg	Hid not receive the follow must pulleck to t 4/12	$\frac{0.0}{0.0}$

4

• •

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0676

Assignment

Whereas, we, CHATURVEDI, Devdutt; KUMAR, Atul; RASTOGI, Reema; SRIVASTAVA, Arivend; TEWARI, Priti; AHMAD, Rehan; CHANDER, Remdesh; PURI, Anju; BHATIA, Geetika; RIVIZ, Farhar; RASTOGI, Anil Kumar; and RAY, Suprabhat all are Indian citizens, of Central Drug and Research Institute, Chattar Manzil Palace, Lucknow 226 001, Uttar Pradesh, INDIA respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in α -substituted naphthyloxy ω -substituted alkyl/aryl amino-substituted alkane derivatives as agent for treatment or prophylaxis of diabetes and related metabolic disorders and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on October 27, 2003 which application have been granted Serial No.10/693,098 and confirmation number 8458;

and

WHEREAS, **COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH** of Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001, INDIA (ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, the valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert herein parenthesis (Application No. 10/693,098 filed on October 27, 2003 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Date: 30,04, dro	A Devolutt Chataneou
	s/CHATURVEDI, Devdutt
Date: 30,04, 200	4 Akumari
	s/KUMAR, Atul
Date: 30.04.2WA	Remo
	s/RASTOGI, Reema
Date: 30-04. 2104	A vi-D icomo A vin A-
	s/SRIVASTAVA, Artvend
Date: 30.04 2004	Priti Tiwan
	s/TEWARI, Priti
Date: 30.04.204	Rehard Show
	s/AHMAD, Rehan
Date: 30.04 dvo.	4 Rameen Chanda
	3 CHANDER, RAMESL

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0677

Date :	30.04 2104	Anje Im
		s/PURI, Anju
Date :	30,04 200H	Color List
		s/BHATIA, Geetika
Date :	30.04.2004	Fashan Rizri
		s/RIXIZ, Farhar zvi
Date :	30.04. 2 WM	s/PASTOCI Anil Kuman
	,	s/RASTOGI, Anil Kumar
Date :	30.04.2004	May
		s/RAY, Suprabhat

(Legalization not required for recording but in prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 015326 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

•

-